ORM PTO-15	95		SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6~93)			Patest and Trademark Office
	-0011 (exp. 4/94) - 40021.6US01)	101313712	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea f conveying party(ies):	se record the attached original documents or c	opy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rodney Allen DeKoning			LSI LOGIC CORPORATION 1551 McCarthy Boulevard
			Milpitas, California 95035
alater i a			
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
🖂 As	signment 🗌	Merger Change of Name	
	her:	change of Name	
Execution I	Date: February 22, 2000		
. Applica	tion number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed tog	ther with a new application. the	execution date of the application is:
	Application No.(s)	······································	B. Patent No.(s)
			b . i atom (10.(3))
09/490,	383		
Name a	nd address of party to who	Additional numbers attach m correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	hould be mailed:	in concepting	
Jame:	Natalie D. Kadievitch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street		8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	Minneapolis, MN 5540	2-4131	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
. Stateme	ent and signature:		
To the b	best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	document.	1.0	1 1 19 2000
Vatalie D.	Kadievitch	. Matalin L	1. Tacker M tolkory 21, 2000 Date
Vame of Po	erson Signing BAZZ 00000064 09490383	\mathbf{v}	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
2000 Jann	40.00	Do not detach t	this portion
	uments to be recorded with requi	Box Assig	nments
		Washington,) Washington,)	D.C. 20231 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
			ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 0.5. ington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

••

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Rodney Allen DeKoning, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in my patent application,

and is entitled: "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING AND DISPLAYING THE TOPOLOGY OF A STORAGE ARRAY NETWORK" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Mr. Rodney Allen DeKoning

Witness: Mary a Nichalam

Printed

Witness: Man Morlene Hamm MARLENE HAMM Printed Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 4 - 1 - 2002

Assignment

Date: feb 22, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 03/06/2000